F.No. Z-28016/79/2021-PMSSY-IV Government of India Ministry of Health and Family Welfare (PMSSY – IV Section)

3rd Floor, IRCS Building, New Delhi Dated the 19th April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the creation of following posts for AIIMS, Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) in Ministry of Health and Family Welfare:

Sl. No.	Post	Level as per 7 th CPC	No. of posts
1.	Senior Residents	Level -11	168
2.	Junior Residents	Level -10	168
Total			336

^{*} The Institute may ensure that in no case shall the Pay Level of posts agreed for creation is greater than those posts already existent in all other AIIMS and that all posts are filled up on regular basis as per approved Recruitment Rules only.

- 2. The expenditure involved would be met from the Budget provision of the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare available under Head 2210- Medical and Public Health (Major Head); Minor Head 05105-Alopathy; 4100- Establishment of AIIMS type Super Specialty Hospitals-cum-Teaching Institutions and upgrading of State Government Hospitals, 410036-Grant-in-Aid Salaries, in respect of Demand No. 46 for Department of Health & Family Welfare (15 Digit Budget Head Account 2210-05-105-410036).
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure ID No. 300576647/E.Coord.I/2023 dated 11.04.2023 (copy enclosed).

(K Balasubramanian) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele: 011-23350010

To,

- (i) PS to HFM/MOS
- (ii) Sr. PPS to Secretary (HFW)
- (iii) Sr. PPS to AS&FA / AS (MA)
- (iv) PPS to IS (AMB)/ CCA

Z-28016/79/2021-PMSSY-IV

1/3583796/2023

(v)	Executive Director, AIIMS, Raebareli
(vi)	PS to Director (IFD)/ Joint Director (DK)
(vii)	Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance (E-
Coord.I) for	information, w.r.t their ID referred to
above.	
(viii)	US (Vigilance)
(ix)	PAO (Sectt.) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt.
of India.	
(x)	DDO (PMSSY)
(xi)	Sr. A.O. AIIMS, Raebareli